

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.

5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023 Gujarat, India

www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

July 8, 2020

Tο The Manager, **Surveillance Department BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, **Dalal Street** Mumbai - 400 001 BSE Scrip Code - 506222

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Query seeking explanation regarding significant increase in trading volumes

Your email ref. L/SURV/ONL/PV/NK/ 2020-2021 / 110 dated 8th July 2020 Ref.:

The Promoter of INEOS Styrolution India Limited ("Company"), namely INEOS Styrolution APAC Pte. Ltd., had issued a public announcement in regard to the delisting offer on July 7, 2020, in accordance with regulation 10(1) of the Delisting Regulations. Information in relation to the delisting offer is available in the public domain.

As a matter of abundant caution and good governance, on July 7, 2020, the Company has also disclosed to the stock exchanges recent updates in relation to the delisting offer and a copy of the public announcement made by the Promoter in relation to the delisting offer. Please refer to the disclosures made by the Company under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") on July 7, 2020.

Other than the above information, which has already been disclosed, we are not aware of any developments pertaining to the Company and/ or its securities that requires a disclosure in accordance with the Listing Regulations.

Thank you,

For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Abhijaat Sinha

Head - Legal & Company Secretary

Fax No: +91 265-2303203

Tele: